
Concord Hospital - Laconia

2023-2024 NH Legislator List
3/1/2024

Last Updated

Governor

03301

107 North Main Street

E-Mail: Governorsununu@nh.gov

Phone:(603) 271-2121

Concord, NH

Christopher Sununu Party Rep Committee(s):County/Dist.  

US Senator

20510

324 Hart Senate Office Building

E-Mail: jasmine_masand@hassan.senate.gov; 

Pamela_Walsh@hassan.senate.gov; 

Catherine_George@hassan.senate.gov; 

Scheduling@hassan.senate.gov

Phone:(202) 224-3324

Washington, DC

Maggie Hassan Party Dem Committee(s):County/Dist.  

20510

506 Hart Senate Office Building

E-Mail: Victor_Goetz@shaheen.senate.gov; 

Elizabeth_mcKenna@shaheen.senate.gov; 

Scheduler_Shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov

Phone:(202) 224-2841

Washington, DC

Jeanne Shaheen Party Dem Committee(s):County/Dist.  

US Representative

20515

323 Cannon House Office Bldg.

E-Mail: Paige.Henderson@mail.house.gov; 

Christian.Seasholtz@mail.house.gov; 

Alexander.Siegal@mail.house.gov; 

Kthurman@chrispappas.org

Phone:(202) 225-5456

Washington, DC

Chris Pappas Party Dem Committee(s):County/Dist.  1

(603) 473-2569

Executive Council

03887

PO Box 201

E-Mail: Joseph.D.Kenney@nh.gov

Phone:(603) 271-3632

Union, NH

Joseph Kenney Party Rep Committee(s):County/Dist.  1

(603) 581-8780 (C)
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Senator

03301

State House, Room 107

E-Mail: Timothy.Lang@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 271-8631

Concord, NH

Timothy Lang

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Ways and Means

Education

County/Dist.  02

03301

State House, Room 302

E-Mail: Daniel.Innis@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 271-2609

Concord, NH

Daniel Innis

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Capital Budget

Finance

Ways and Means

Commerce

County/Dist.  07

Representative

03226

137 Daniel Webster Hwy

E-Mail: tom.ploszaj@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 279-9965

Center Harbor, NH

Tom Ploszaj Party Rep Committee(s):

Science, Technology and Energy

County/Dist. Belknap 01

03253

6 Wink Road

E-Mail: Matthew.Coker@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Meredith, NH

Matthew Coker Party Rep Committee(s):

Transportation

County/Dist. Belknap 02

03253

95 Carleton Road

E-Mail: Lisa.Smart@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 393-6766

Meredith, NH

Lisa Smart Party Rep Committee(s):

Environment and Agriculture

County/Dist. Belknap 02

03276

66 Dunlop Drive

E-Mail: Juliet.HarveyBolia@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Tilton, NH

Juliet Harvey-Bolia Party Rep Committee(s):

Resources, Recreation and Development

County/Dist. Belknap 03
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03220

25 Spring St Apt 1

E-Mail: travis@ohara4nh.com

Phone:(603) 223-7072

Belmont, NH

Travis O'Hara Party Rep Committee(s):County/Dist. Belknap 04

03246

21 Spruce Street

E-Mail: Steven.Bogert@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Laconia, NH

Steven Bogert Party Rep Committee(s):

Public Works and Highways

County/Dist. Belknap 05

03246

20B Kristen Dr.

E-Mail: mike.bordes@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Laconia, NH

Mike Bordes Party Rep Committee(s):County/Dist. Belknap 05

03246-2972

19 Wildwood Road

E-Mail: dhuot03246@yahoo.com

Phone:(603) 524-7641

Laconia, NH

David Huot Party Dem Committee(s):

Finance

Finance - Division I

County/Dist. Belknap 05

03247-5416

PO Box 5416

E-Mail: Charlie.StClair@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 387-5944

Laconia, NH

Charlie St. Clair Party Dem Committee(s):

Transportation

County/Dist. Belknap 05

03249-7567

234 Saltmarsh Pond Road

E-Mail: Harry.Bean@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 455-2993

Gilford, NH

Harry Bean Party Rep Committee(s):

Finance

Finance - Division II

County/Dist. Belknap 06

03249-5504

71 Annis Drive Unit 19

E-Mail: 

Phone:(603) 524-4239

Gilford, NH

Richard Beaudoin Party Rep Committee(s):

Public Works and Highways

County/Dist. Belknap 06
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03249-7874

6 Glidden Road

E-Mail: Russell.Dumais@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 293-2014

Gilford, NH

Russell Dumais Party Rep Committee(s):

Transportation

County/Dist. Belknap 06

03237-0120

PO Box 120

E-Mail: davidnagelmd@gmail.com

Phone:

Gilmanton, NH

David Nagel Party Rep Committee(s):

Health, Human Services and Elderly Affairs

County/Dist. Belknap 06

03225-0186

PO Box 186

E-Mail: Barbara.Comtois@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 776-8989

Center Barnstead, N

Barbara Comtois Party Rep Committee(s):

Environment and Agriculture

Special Committee on COVID Response Efficacy

County/Dist. Belknap 07

03809

915 Stockbridge Corner Road

E-Mail: Paul.Terry@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Alton, NH

Paul Terry Party Rep Committee(s):

Commerce and Consumer Affairs

County/Dist. Belknap 07

03809-1059

PO Box 1059

E-Mail: pvarney@atsnh.com

Phone:(603) 765-6380

Alton, NH

Peter Varney Party Rep Committee(s):County/Dist. Belknap 07

03301

State House-House Member Mail

E-Mail: Nikki.McCarter@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Concord, NH

Nikki McCarter

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Legislative Administration

County/Dist. Belknap 08

03220

45 Meadow Lane

E-Mail: douglastrottier1@gmail.com

Phone:(603) 455-0997

Belmont, NH

Douglas Trottier Party Rep Committee(s):County/Dist. Belknap 08
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03838-0487

PO Box 487

E-Mail: Anita.Burroughs@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 986-6216

Glen, NH

Anita Burroughs Party Dem Committee(s):

Commerce and Consumer Affairs

County/Dist. Carroll 02

03846

PO Box 74

E-Mail: Chris.McAleer@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(978) 314-4592

Jackson, NH

Chris McAleer Party Dem Committee(s):

Commerce and Consumer Affairs

County/Dist. Carroll 02

03254

17 Winacres Rd

E-Mail: Richard.Brown@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Moultonborough, N

Richard Brown Party Rep Committee(s):

Municipal and County Government

County/Dist. Carroll 03

03226-0825

PO Box 825

E-Mail: karel.crawford@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 253-7857

Center Harbor, NH

Karel Crawford Party Rep Committee(s):

Transportation

County/Dist. Carroll 03

03836

110 Cushing Corner Road

E-Mail: Michael.Costable@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 303-5217

Freedom, NH

Michael Costable Party Rep Committee(s):

Legislative Administration

County/Dist. Carroll 08

03836-4205

10 Clover Lane #1

E-Mail: mrkmcconkey@gmail.com

Phone:(603) 520-8275

Freedom, NH

Mark McConkey Party Rep Committee(s):

Public Works and Highways

Special Committee on Housing

County/Dist. Carroll 08

03222

450 Upper Birch Drive

E-Mail: Carroll.Brown@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Bristol, NH

Carroll Brown Party Rep Committee(s):

Executive Departments and Administration

Fish and Game and Marine Resources

County/Dist. Grafton 10
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03222

39 Briar Hill Road

E-Mail: John.Sellers@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Bristol, NH

John Sellers Party Rep Committee(s):

Legislative Administration

Transportation

County/Dist. Grafton 18
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